
SERVICE LIST

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP

Barristers and Solicitors
100 Wellington Street West
Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

D.J. Miller / Kyla Mahar/ Danny Nunes
Tel: (416) 304-1616

Fax: (416) 304-1313

Email: djmiller@tgf.ca

kmahar@tgf.ca
dnunes@tgf.ca

Lawyers for the Applicants

TORYS LLP

Suite 3000, 79 Wellington St. W.

Box 270, TD Centre

Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Tony DeMarinis / David Chernos / Natasha De Cicco / Scott Bomhof
Tel: (416) 865-0040

Fax: (416) 865-7380

Email: tdemarinis@torys.com

dchernos@torys.com

ndecicco@torys.com
sbomhof@torys.com

Lawyers for Brookfield Asset Management Inc.

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP

199 Bay St.

Suite 2800, Commerce Court West

Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Pamela Huff / Chris Burr
Tel: (416) 863-2400

Fax: (416) 863-2653

Email: pamela.huff@blakes.com

chris.burr@blakes.com

Lawyers for CIT
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PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.

Royal Trust Tower

20th Floor, 77 King Street West

Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

John McKenna / Michelle Pickett / Tracey Weaver / Jonathan Zidel
Tel: (416) 863 1133

Fax: (416) 941-8378

Email: john.p.mckenna@ca.pwc.com

michelle.pickett@ca.pwc.com

tracey.weaver@ca.pwc.com

jonathan.d.zidel@ca.pwc.com

Court-Appointed Monitor of the Applicants

GOODMANS LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7

Robert Chadwick/Derek Bulas
Tel: (416) 979-2211
Fax: (416) 979-1234

Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca

dbulas@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for the Monitor

LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE SMITH GRIFFIN LLP

Suite 2600, 130 Adelaide St. W.

Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Peter H. Griffin / Naomi D. Loewith / Peter Osborne
Tel: (416) 865-9500

Fax: (416) 865-9010

Email: pgriffin@litigate.com

nloewith@litigate.com

posborne@litigate.com
Lawyers for the Directors of Fraser Papers Inc.

PAULA TURTLE

Canadian Counsel, United Steelworkers

234 Eglinton Ave East, Suite 800

M4P 1K7
Tel: (416) 487-1571

Fax: (416) 487-8826
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Email: pturtle@usw.ca

Canadian Counsel, USW

SACK GOLDBLATT MITCHELL LLP
20 Dundas Street West, Suite 1100

Toronto, ON M5G 2G8

Charles Sinclair
Tel: (416) 979-4234

Fax: (416) 591-7333

Email: csinclair@sgmlaw.com

Lawyers for United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied
Industrial and Service Workers International Union

BAKER & HOSTLETLER LLP
65E. State Street, Suite 2100
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Sherri B. Lazear
Tel: (614) 462-2631

Fax: (614) 462-2616

Email: slazear@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Specialty Minerals Inc.

CALEY WRAY

1600 – 65 Queen Street West

Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Jesse B. Kugler / Harold Caley / Ken Stuebing
Tel: (416) 775-4677 / (416) 775-4672

Fax: (416) 366-3292 / (416) 366-3293

Email: kuglerj@caleywray.com

caleyh@caleywray.com

stuebingk@caleywray.com

Lawyers for Communications, Energy and Paperworkers Union of Canada

STEIN MONAST

70 Dalhousie Street, Suite 300

Quebec, ON G1K 4B2

Karine Dionne
Tel: (418) 640-4438

Fax: (418) 523-5391

Email: karine.dionne@steinmonast.ca

Lawyers for the municipality of Thurso
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ARAV, ROBILLARD & LANIEL

Régie des rentes du Québec
2600 boulevard Laurier, Bureau 501
C.P. 5200

Québec, QC G1K 7S9

Louis Robillard
Tel: (418) 657-8702 ext. 3038

Fax: (418) 643-9590

Email: louis.robillard@rrq.gouv.qc.ca

Lawyers for Régie des rentes du Québec, a Pension Supervisory Authority for two
Applicants’ Pension Plans in the province of Québec

GORMAN NASON

121 Germain Street

P.O. Box 7286, Station “A”

Saint John, NB E2L 4S6

Peter H. MacPhail / Timothy M. Hopkins
Tel: (506) 636-7324 / (506) 636-7333

Fax: (506) 634-8685

Email: peter.macphail@GormanNason.com

tmh@GormanNason.com

Lawyers for the Superintendent of Pensions for New Brunswick

PINK LARKIN
Suite 210, 1133 Regent Street
Fredericton, New Brunswick E3B 3Z2

Joel Michaud
Tel: (506) 458-1989
Fax: (506) 458-1127

Email: jmichaud@pinklarkin.com

Lawyers for the Active Members of the New Brunswick Regional Council of Carpenters,
Millwrights and Allied Workers, Local 2450

PINK LARKIN
Suite 400, 1583 Hollis Street

Halifax, NS B3J 2M4

Ron Pink
Tel: (902) 423-7777
Fax: (902) 423-9588

Email: rpink@pinklarkin.com

Lawyers for Morneau Sobeco, in its capacity as Administrator of the NB Terminated
Pension Plans



- 5 -

CHARBONNEAU TREMBLAY AVOCATS, S.E.N.C.
515, 37e avenue
Lasalle, Québec, H8P 3A4

Marie-Pier Charbonneau / Soleil Tremblay
Tel: (514) 364-4822
Fax: (514) 364-6499

Email: mpcharbonneau.ctavocats@gmail.com
stremblay.ctavocats@gmail.com

Lawyers for Bessette & Boudreau Inc.

HEROLD LAW, P.A.
25 Independence Blvd.
Warren, NJ 07059 U.S.A.

Gary S. Jacobson
Tel: (908) 647-1022
Fax: (908) 647-7721

E-mail gjacobson@heroldlaw.com

Lawyers for Transport Systems Inc.

SHIBLEY RIGHTON LLP
250 University Avenue, Suite 700

Toronto, Ontario M5H 3E5

Thomas McRae
Tel: (416) 214-5206

Fax: (416) 214-5400

Email: Thomas.McRae@shibleyrighton.com
Co-Counsel for the Informal Steering Committee of Fraser Papers’ Salaried Retirees Committee

LOUIS BÉRUBÉ

Email: lbérubé1@nb.sympatico.ca

On Behalf of Louis Berube, Annik Berube, Remika Berube by her litigation Louis Berube,
Johnathan Berube by his litigation guardian Louis Berube, Sebastian berube by his
litigation guardian Louis Berube

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP

66 Wellington Street West

Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominion Bank tower

Toronto-Dominion Centre

Toronto, ON M5K 1N6

Stuart Brotman
Tel: (416) 865-5419
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Fax: (416) 364-7813

Email: sbrotman@fasken.com

Lawyers for E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP

44TH Floor, 1 First Canadian Place

Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B1

Jay A. Swartz / Robin B. Schwill / Natasha vandenHoven / Matthew Gottlieb
Tel: (416) 863-0900

Fax: (416) 863-0871

Email: jswartz@dwpv.com

rschwill@dwpv.com

nvandenHoven@dwpv.com

MGottlieb@dwpv.com

Lawyers for the Retirees and Salaried Employees of the Applicants

HONOR S. HEATH, ESQ.

Northeast Utilities Service Company

Legal Department

107 Selden Street, Berlin, CT 06037

P.O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

Tel: (860) 665-4865

Fax: (860) 665-5507

Email: heaths@nu.com

Lawyers for Public Service Company of New Hampshire

VERILL DANA LLP

One Portland Square

Portland, Maine 04112-0586

Roger A. Clement, Jr.
Tel: (207) 253-4412

Fax: (207) 774-7499

Cell: (207) 841-7331

Email: rclement@verrilldana.com

Lawyers for Montreal Maine & Atlantic Railway, Ltd.

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Legal Services Branch

Financial Services Commission of Ontario

5160 Yonge Street, P.O. Box 85

Toronto, ON M2N 6L9
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Alena Thouin / Deborah McPhail
Tel: (416) 590-7238

Fax: (416) 590-7556

Email: alena.thouin@fsco.gov.on.ca

deborah.mcphail@fsco.gov.on.ca

Lawyers for Superintendent of Financial Services

REED SMITH, LLP
599 Lexington Avenue, 30th Floor
New York, NY 10022

Nicole O’Sullivan
Tel: (212) 549-0234
Fax: (212)521-5450

Email: nosullivan@reedsmith.com
Counsel for General Electric Capital Corporation and NMHG Financial Services, Inc.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON GLOBAL CORPORATE TRUST
Default Administration Group

101 Barclay Street - 8W
New York, NY 10286

David M. Kerr
Tel: (212) 815-5650

Fax: (732) 667-9322

Email: david.m.kerr@bnymellon.com

Bank of New York Mellon as Trustee.

FOX, HEFTER, SWIBEL, LEVIN & CAROLL, LLP
200 West Madison Street--Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60606

Margaret M. Anderson
Tel: (312) 224-1224

Email: panderson@fhslc.com

Lawyers for Old Republic Insurance Company

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION

1200 K St., NW

Washington, DC 20005

Eric Field
Tel: (202) 326-4020 Ext. 3987

Email: field.eric@pbgc.gov

CHAITONS LLP

Barristers and Solicitors
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185 Sheppard Avenue West

Toronto, ON M2N 1M9

Harvey Chaiton
Tel: (416) 218-1129

Fax: (416) 218-1849

Email: harvey@chaitons.com

Lawyers for Counsel RB Capital, LLC

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP

1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street West, Suite 1600

Toronto, ON M5X 1H5

Clifton P. Prophet / Robin D. Walker
Tel: (416) 862-3509 / 862-4401

Fax: (416) 862-7661

Email: clifton.prophet@gowlings.com / robin.walker@gowlings.com

Lawyers for LMS Acquisition Corporation and Montreal, Maine & Atlantic Railway, Ltd.

LANG MICHENER LLP
Lawyers - Patent & Trade Mark Agents
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 2500
Toronto, ON M5J 2T7

John S. Contini / Sheryl Seigel
Tel: (416) 360-8600

Fax (416) 365-1719

Email: jcontini@langmichener.ca / sseigel@langmichener.ca

Lawyers for MGP-Papier, Inc.

THEALL GROUP LLP

4 King Street West

Suite 1410

Toronto, ON M4H 1B6

Lawrence G. Theall / Maxine Mongeon

Tel: (416) 304-0115

Fax: (416) 304-1395

Email: ltheall@theallgroup.com / mmongeon@theallgroup.com

Lawyers for Domtar Industries Inc.

MILLER THOMSON LLP
One London Place
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010
London, Ontario, Canada N6A 5R8
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Alissa K. Mitchell
Tel: (519) 931-3516
Fax: (519) 858-8511
Email: amitchell@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for KMW Energy Inc.
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VINCENT DAGENAIS GIBSON LLP

Suite 600

325 Dalhousie Street

Ottawa, ON K1N 7G2

Charles Gibson

Tel: (613) 241-2701

Fax: (613) 241-2599

Email: charles.gibson@vdg.ca

Lawyers for the Regie des Rentes du Quebec

MORNEAU SOBECO
5151 George Street, Suite 1700

Halifax, NS B3J 1M5

Paul Chang

Tel: (902) 474-3239

Fax: (902) 420-1932
Email: pchang@morneausobeco.com

Lawyers for Administrator of the NB Pension Plans

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3

Andrew J. Hatnay
Tel: 416-595-2083
Fax: 416-204-2872
Email: ahatnay@kmlaw.ca

Lawyers for Morneau Sobeco
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NORMANDIN BEAUDRY
1130, rue Sherbrooke Ouest
Suite 1100
Montreal, QC H3A 2M8

Richard Bourget
Tel: (514) 285-1122
Fax: (514) 285-1199
Email: rbouget@normandin-beaudry.ca

GARDINER ROBERTS
40 King Street West, Suite 3100
Scotia Plaza
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2

Jeffrey Rosekat
Tel: (416) 865-6662
Fax: (416) 865-6636
Email: jrosekat@gardiner-roberts.com
Lawyers for RHI Canada Inc.

STEWART MCELVEY
44 Chipman Hill, Suite 1000
Brunswick House
Saint John, NB E2L 4S6

Misty Watson

Tel: (506) 632-1970
Fax: (506) 652-1989
Email: mwatson@smss.com
Lawyers for Gagnon Ornamental Works Ltd.

NELLIGAN O’BRIEN PAYNE
50 O’Connor, Suite 1500
Ottawa, ON K1P 6L2

Steven Levitt/Christopher Rootham/Mark Seebaran
Tel: (613) 231-8283
Fax: (613) 788-2369
Email: steven.levitt@nelligan.ca

christopher.rootham@nelligan.ca
mark.seebaran@nelligan.ca

Co-Counsel for the Information Steering Committee of Fraser Papers’ Salaried Retirees
Committee
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MINISTRY OF THE ENVIRONMENT LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH
10 – 135 St. Clair Avenue West
Toronto, ON M4V 1P5

Mario Faieta
Tel: (416) 314-6482
Fax: (416) 585-4003
Email: Mario.faieta@ontario.ca

OSLER HOSKIN HARCOURT LLP
P.O. Box 50
1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8

Steven Golick
Tel: (416) 362-2111
Fax: (416) 862-6666
Email: sgolick@osler.com
Lawyers for the Town of Madawaska


